



Remit to:
BJ Services LLC
P.O. Box 733585
Dallas, TX 75373-3585

ALLIED OFS. LLC

Tax ID 81-1373543

SERVICE POINT:

Oakley

DATE <u>1-20-17</u>	SEC. <u>26</u>	TWP. <u>6S</u>	RANGE <u>28 W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>5:30pm</u>	JOB START <u>7:00am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:30pm</u>
LEASE <u>Spressor</u>	WELL # <u>3-26</u>		LOCATION <u>Hoxie RN 12, 26N</u>	COUNTY <u>Sheridan</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one)			NE into				

CONTRACTOR Murfin J
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 TD. 209'
 CASING SIZE 8 3/4 DEPTH 209.02'
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 12.35 BBL

OWNER same
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 200 sks com place
25% Flo-seal

COMMON <u>200 sks</u>	@ <u>17.90</u>	<u>3580.00</u>
POZMIX	@	
GEL	@	
CHLORIDE <u>364#</u>	@ <u>1.10</u>	<u>620.40</u>
ASC	@	
	@	
<u>Flo-seal 50#</u>	@ <u>2.97</u>	<u>148.50</u>
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	

TOTAL 4948.90

DISCOUNT 50% 2174.45

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Andrew Fritchard
 # 566-281 HELPER Kevin Ryan
 BULK TRUCK
 # 891 DRIVER Jade Miller
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

SERVICE

HANDLING <u>215 cu/ft</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>533.20</u>
MILEAGE <u>2.75 round trip</u>		<u>1069.25</u>
DEPTH OF JOB	<u>209.02</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		<u>1512.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
HV MILEAGE <u>40 miles</u>	@ <u>7.70</u>	<u>308.00</u>
LV MILEAGE <u>40 miles</u>	@ <u>4.10</u>	<u>176.00</u>
	@	
	@	

TOTAL 3599.20

DISCOUNT 50% 1799.60

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>25#</u>		
<u>3 Controlizers</u>	@ <u>75.00</u>	<u>225.00</u>
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	

TOTAL 225.00

DISCOUNT 50% 112.50

SALES TAX (if Any)
 TOTAL CHARGES 8173.10
 DISCOUNT 4,086.55 (50%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
 NET TOTAL 4,086.55 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

REMARKS:

Circulated 7 BBL to pt

Thank you

CHARGE TO: Sherman
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To: Allied OFS, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cement and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME KELLY WILSON

SIGNATURE Kelly Wilson



ALLIED OFS, LLC

Remit to:
BJ Services LLC
P.O. Box 733585
Dallas, TX 75373-3585

Tax ID 81-1373543

68248

SERVICE POINT:

Ogale

DATE <u>1-27-17</u>	SEC. <u>26</u>	TWP. <u>6S</u>	RANGE <u>28W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>9:00 AM</u>	JOB START <u>5:00 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1:30 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Presser</u>	WELL# <u>3-26</u>	LOCATION <u>Hoxie RN 1E 24N</u>	COUNTY <u>Sheridan</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>			
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)			NOTE INTO				

CONTRACTOR Murfin J OWNER Scam

TYPE OF JOB Production

HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 4300'

CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 4196'

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DV DEPTH 2380'

PRES. MAX MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44.06

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 44.06

PERFS. Bottom TOP

DISPLACEMENT 9881 56.64

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK #431	CEMENTER <u>Andrew Johnson</u>	
BULK TRUCK #323	HELPER <u>Wayne Terry</u>	
BULK TRUCK #871	DRIVER <u>Matty Heinrich</u>	
	DRIVER <u>Cory Brown</u>	
	DRIVER <u>Sebe Miller</u>	

CEMENT 2000L Hoxie sweep 2000L mud
 AMOUNT ORDERED 125 lbs Asc. fluid 5.5%
Current 5# Kd-seal 10% Fluid loss 14 Defamer
445 lbs 48/35 2000L 4400 seal

COMMON	@	
POZMIX	@	
GEL	@	
CHLORIDE	@	
ASC 125 sks	@	23.50 293.50
mud sweep 2000L	@	41.00 821.00
Hoxie sweep 2000L	@	25.00 500.00
48/35 2000L 445 sks	@	19.88 8846.60
Kd-seal 125#	@	1.98 612.50
Fluid loss 94#	@	23.10 2171.40
Flu-seal 112	@	2.97 332.64
Defamer 17#	@	3.50 59.50

TOTAL 16281.94

DISCOUNT 50% 8,140.97

REMARKS:

Ramp 2000L Hoxie sweep 2000L mud sweep
mix 125 lbs asc. wash pump and line clean
Release plug and displace 2000L lift 1700'
Land plug. Plant held open DV tool 700'
Plug into hole 15' set shot hole 30' set, mix
up 5' set down 5' setting wash pump and
line clean Release plug and displace
circulated 6000' lift, 600' lift
1650 land plug tool closed.

Thank you

CHARGE TO: Suemer Exploration

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

HANDLING <u>650</u> cu/ft @ <u>2.48</u>	<u>1612.00</u>
MILEAGE <u>2.25</u> per mile <u>28 min</u>	<u>3080.00</u>
DEPTH OF JOB <u>4196'</u>	<u>725.25</u>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>246.35</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
HV MILEAGE <u>40</u> miles @ <u>7.70</u>	<u>308.00</u>
LV MILEAGE <u>40</u> miles @ <u>4.40</u>	<u>176.00</u>
Headmanifolds	@ <u>225.00</u>
Stand by pump	@ <u>500.00</u>

TOTAL 15623.00

DISCOUNT 50% 7811.50

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>5 1/2</u>	1 API Float shoe	@	<u>545.00</u>
	1 Latch down plug	@	<u>660.00</u>
	1 DV tool	@	<u>5335.00</u> 40% Discount
	1 Basket	@	<u>395.00</u>
	38 Centralizers	@	<u>57.00/146.00</u>
	1 Box Thread Lock		
	TOTAL		<u>8770.00</u>

DISCOUNT 50% 4,039.50

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 41090.94

DISCOUNT 20019.7(50.140) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

NET TOTAL 21078.97 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid

PRINTED NAME _____

SIGNATURE [Signature]